[Empire Plan

NYS

PEs

PAs

Total With Drug Coverage

NYS

PEs

PAs

Total With No Drug Coverage

Total Empire(a)

New York State Health Insurance Program

Empire Plan , Excelsior Plan and SEHP

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

(a) Excludes Excelsior Plan & SEHP

Dec-11

With Drug Coverage

Enrollee

137,983
144,123
282,106

13,668
27,821
41,489

80,562
119,064
199,626

232,213
291,008
523,221

Spouse

125,426
125,426

24,846
24,846

109,129
109,129

259,401
259,401

With No Drug Coverage

24

24

999
1,901
2,900

1,031
1,901
2,932

233,244
292,909
526,153

1,591
1,591

1,591
1,591

260,992
260,992

Total
Dependents  Covered Lives

- 137,983
152,295 421,844
152,295 559,827

- 13,668

32,512 85,179
32,512 98,847

- 80,562
120,921 349,114
120,921 429,676

- 232,213
305,728 856,137
305,728 1,088,350

- 24

- 24

- 999

2,268 5,760
2,268 6,759

- 8

- 8

- 1,031

2,268 5,760
2,268 6,791

- 233,244
307,996 861,897
307,996 1,095,141
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Medicare
Primary Lives

60,051
62,399
122,450

3,302
7,134
10,436

40,484
59,711
100,195

103,837
129,244
233,081

24
24

162
454
616

194
454
648

104,031
129,698
233,729



PAs Excelsior Plan

PAs Excelsior Plan

Total Excelsior Plan

SEHP

NYS

PEs (CUNY)

Total SEHP

Total Empire, Excelsior
and SEHP

New York State Health Insurance Program
Empire Plan , Excelsior Plan and SEHP

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Dec-11

With Drug Coverage

Enrollee Spouse
32 -
20 20
52 20

With No Drug Coverage

32 -
20 20
52 20

With Drug Coverage

3,028 -
397 374
3,425 374
1,863 -
378 360
2,241 360
4,891 -
775 734
5,666 734
238,167 -
293,704 261,746
531,871 261,746

Dependents

25
25

25
25

251
251

209
209

460
460

308,481
308,481

Total
Covered Lives

32
65
97

32
65
97

3,028
1,022
4,050

1,863
947
2,810

4,891
1,969
6,860

238,167
863,931
1,102,098
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Medicare
Primary Lives

15

8
23

15

23

104,046
129,706
233,752
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New York State Health Insurance Program
Empire Plan , Excelsior Plan and SEHP
Dec-11
With Drug Coverage
HMOs Total
Enrollee Spouse Dependents  Covered Lives
NYS Individual 26,763 - - 26,763 8,592
Family 26,672 22,927 32,461 82,060 7,707
Total 53,435 22,927 32,461 108,823 16,299
PEs Individual 3,278 - - 3,278 535
Family 4,673 4,020 6,001 14,694 835
Total 7,951 4,020 6,001 17,972 1,370
Total With Drug Coverage Individual 30,041 - - 30,041 9,127
Family 31,345 26,947 38,462 96,754 8,542
Total 61,386 26,947 38,462 126,795 17,669
With No Drug Coverage
NYS Individual - - - - -
Family - - - - -
Total - - - - -
PEs Individual 210 - - 210 47
Family 323 263 392 978 74
Total 533 263 392 1,188 121
Total With No Drug Coverage Individual 210 - - 210 47
Family 323 263 392 978 74
Total 533 263 392 1,188 121
Total HMO's Individual 30,251 - - 30,251 9,174
Family 31,668 27,210 38,854 97,732 8,616
Total 61,919 27,210 38,854 127,983 17,790
NYSHIP Total Individual 268,418 - - 268,418 113,220
Family 325,372 288,956 347,335 961,663 138,322
Total 593,790 288,956 347,335 1,230,081 251,542



