New York State Health Insurance Program Empire Plan , Excelsior Plan and SEHP Dec-11

With Drug Coverage

Empire Plan		Enrollee	Spouse	Dependents	Total Covered Lives	Medicare Primary Lives
NYS	Individual	137,983	-	_	137,983	60,051
	Family	144,123	125,426	152,295	421,844	62,399
	Total	282,106	125,426	152,295	559,827	122,450
PEs	Individual	13,668	-	-	13,668	3,302
	Family	27,821	24,846	32,512	85,179	7,134
	Total	41,489	24,846	32,512	98,847	10,436
PAs	Individual	80,562	-	-	80,562	40,484
	Family	119,064	109,129	120,921	349,114	59,711
	Total	199,626	109,129	120,921	429,676	100,195
Total With Drug Coverage	Individual	232,213	-	-	232,213	103,837
	Family	291,008	259,401	305,728	856,137	129,244
	Total	523,221	259,401	305,728	1,088,350	233,081
	w	ith No Drug Cov	verage			
NYS	Individual	24	-	-	24	24
	Family	-	-	-	-	-
	Total	24	-	-	24	24
PEs	Individual	999	-	-	999	162
	Family	1,901	1,591	2,268	5,760	454
	Total	2,900	1,591	2,268	6,759	616
PAs	Individual	8	-	-	8	8
	Family	-	-	-	-	-
	Total	8	-	-	8	8
Total With No Drug Coverage	Individual	1,031	-	-	1,031	194
	Family	1,901	1,591	2,268	5,760	454
	Total	2,932	1,591	2,268	6,791	648
Total Empire(a)	Individual	233,244	_	_	233,244	104,031
	Family	292,909	260,992	307,996	861,897	129,698
	Total	526,153	260,992	307,996	1,095,141	233,729

⁽a) Excludes Excelsior Plan & SEHP

New York State Health Insurance Program Empire Plan , Excelsior Plan and SEHP Dec-11

With Drug Coverage

	With Drug Coverage					
					Total	Medicare
		Enrollee	Spouse	Dependents	Covered Lives	Primary Lives
PAs Excelsior Plan	Individual	32	-	-	32	15
	Family	20	20	25	65	8
	Total	52	20	25	97	23
		With No Drug C	Coverage			
PAs Excelsior Plan	Individual	-	-	-	-	-
	Family	-	-	-	-	-
	Total	-	-	-	-	-
Total Excelsior Plan	Individual	32	_	_	32	15
	Family	20	20	25	65	8
	Total	52	20	25	97	23
		With Drug Cove	rage			
SEHP		O				
NYS	Individual	3,028	-	-	3,028	-
	Family	397	374	251	1,022	-
	Total	3,425	374	251	4,050	-
PEs (CUNY)	Individual	1,863	-	-	1,863	-
	Family	378	360	209	947	-
	Total	2,241	360	209	2,810	-
Total SEHP	Individual	4,891	-	-	4,891	-
	Family	775	734	460	1,969	-
	Total	5,666	734	460	6,860	-
Total Empire, Excelsior						
and SEHP	Individual	238,167	-	-	238,167	104,046
	Family	293,704	261,746	308,481	863,931	129,706
	Total	531,871	261,746	308,481	1,102,098	233,752

New York State Health Insurance Program Empire Plan , Excelsior Plan and SEHP Dec-11

With Drug Coverage

HMOs		With Drug Cove	uge		Total	
IIIVOS		Enrollee	Spouse	Dependents	Covered Lives	
NYS	Individual	26,763	_	-	26,763	8,592
	Family	26,672	22,927	32,461	82,060	7,707
	Total	53,435	22,927	32,461	108,823	16,299
PEs	Individual	3,278	-	-	3,278	535
	Family	4,673	4,020	6,001	14,694	835
	Total	7,951	4,020	6,001	17,972	1,370
Total With Drug Coverage	Individual	30,041	-	-	30,041	9,127
	Family	31,345	26,947	38,462	96,754	8,542
	Total	61,386	26,947	38,462	126,795	17,669
		With No Drug C	overage			
NYS	Individual	-	-	-	-	-
	Family	-	-	-	-	-
	Total	-	-	-	-	-
PEs	Individual	210	-	-	210	47
	Family	323	263	392	978	74
	Total	533	263	392	1,188	121
Total With No Drug Coverage	Individual	210	-	-	210	47
	Family	323	263	392	978	74
	Total	533	263	392	1,188	121
Total HMO's	Individual	30,251	-	-	30,251	9,174
	Family	31,668	27,210	38,854	97,732	8,616
	Total	61,919	27,210	38,854	127,983	17,790
	.					
NYSHIP Total	Individual	268,418	-	-	268,418	113,220
	Family	325,372	288,956	347,335	961,663	138,322
	Total	593,790	288,956	347,335	1,230,081	251,542